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2 | Local Leader Contact



Alabama and FL Panhandle

3 | Local Leader Contact

Eric Carney
Sales Director
AL, East AR, MS, TN, Northwest FL
615.336.0055
eric.carney@devoted.com

Ryan Nichols
Broker Manager
North AL
251.680.9806
ryan.nichols@devoted.com

Brandon McFarland
Broker Manager
South AL
251.391.3788
Brandon.McFarland@devoted.com

mailto:eric.carney@devoted.com
mailto:ryan.nichols@devoted.com
mailto:Brandon.McFarland@devoted.com


Arizona

4 | Local Leader Contact

Kelsey Hall
Broker Manager
Maricopa County and Pima County
623.687.8405
Kelsey.hall@devoted.com

Nicole Blue
Director of Sales
928.210.7833
nicole.blue@devoted.com

Joan Gilmour
Broker Manager
Maricopa County, Yavapai and
Coconino Counties
925.787.7212
joan.gilmour@devoted.com

Keri Hall
Broker Manager
Maricopa County
623.687.7350
keri.hall@devoted.com

Hector Guzman
Broker Manager
Pima County
520.635.8366
hector.guzman@devoted.com

mailto:Kelsey.hall@devoted.com
mailto:nicole.blue@devoted.com
mailto:joan.gilmour@devoted.com
mailto:keri.hall@devoted.com
mailto:hector.guzman@devoted.com


Arkansas

5 | Local Leader Contact

Jotham Cortez
Director of Sales
AR, KY, MO, Southern IL
573.356.4005
jotham.cortez@devoted.com

Lauren Fodde
Broker Manager
AR, MO, Southern IL
314.699.5687
Lauren.fodde@devoted.com

Eric Carney
Sales Director
AL, East AR, MS, TN, Northwest FL
615.336.0055
eric.carney@devoted.com

Mark Borders
Broker Manager
East AR, Northwest MS, West TN
615.533.2087
mark.borders@devoted.com

Misty Burks
Broker Manager
AR, MO
479.879.0879
misty.burks@devoted.com

mailto:jotham.cortez@devoted.com
mailto:Lauren.fodde@devoted.com
mailto:eric.carney@devoted.com
http://mark.borders@devoted.com
mailto:misty.burks@devoted.com


Colorado

6 | Local Leader Contact

Troy Holt
Sales Director
720.492.8070
troy.holt@devoted.com

Michele Meredith
Broker Manager
757.207.8460
michele.meredith@devoted.com

Richard Winterholler
Broker Manager
954.805.9369
rwinterholler@devoted.com

mailto:troy.holt@devoted.com
mailto:michele.meredith@devoted.com
mailto:rwinterholler@devoted.com


Florida

7 | Local Leader Contact

Fred Ditto
Broker Manager
Greater Tampa Bay (Hillsborough,
Pinellas, Manatee, Polk, Pasco, Hernando),
Sarasota)
440.364.0148
fred.ditto@devoted.com

Jean-Luc Batista
Broker Manager
Miami-Dade
786.495.1258
jean-luc.batista@devoted.com

Yaira Pacheco
Broker Manager
Central FL
321.900.2406
ypacheco@devoted.com

Myss Jean-Louis
Broker Manager
East Coast (Brevard, Indian River, Martin, St. Lucie)
954.547.7491
mjeanlouis@devoted.com

Juan Rivera
Broker Manager
North Florida LMS
321.655.3084
juan.rivera@devoted.com

Cassius Holmes
Sales Manager
Jacksonville, Daytona
904.769.3712
cassius.holmes@devoted.com

mailto:fred.ditto@devoted.com
mailto:jean-luc.batista@devoted.com
mailto:ypacheco@devoted.com
mailto:mjeanlouis@devoted.com
mailto:juan.rivera@devoted.com
mailto:cassius.holmes@devoted.com


Florida continued

8 | Local Leader Contact

Debbie Examen
Broker Manager
South FL
305.321.7781
dexamen@devoted.com

Katherine Trengrove
Sales Director
Orlando
352.346.4831
katherine.trengrove@devoted.com

Kyle Winters
Sales Manager
Greater Tampa Bay (Hillsborough,
Pinellas, Manatee, Polk, Pasco, Hernando,
Sarasota)
813.731.4151
kwinters@devoted.com

Keith Eroh
Director of Sales
Greater Tampa Bay (Hillsborough,
Pinellas, Manatee, Polk, Pasco,
Hernando, Sarasota)
484.955.0639
keroh@devoted.com

Francisco Rivera
Broker Manager
Greater Tampa Bay (Hillsborough, Pinellas,
Manatee, Polk, Pasco, Hernando, Sarasota)
787.647.1131
francisco.rivera@devoted.com

mailto:dexamen@devoted.com
mailto:katherine.arellano@devoted.com
mailto:keroh@devoted.com
mailto:keroh@devoted.com
mailto:francisco.rivera@devoted.com


Florida continued

9 | Local Leader Contact

Scorpio Lamonte-Mosley
Sales Director
Greater Jacksonville, Daytona and
North FL (Lake, Marion and Sumter Counties)
407.484.8777
Scorpio.mosley@devoted.com

Ann Granda
Director of Sales
South Florida (Miami-Dade, Broward, Palm Beach)
East Coast (Brevard, Indian River, Martin, St. Lucie)
305.542.0023
annie.granda@devoted.com

Tabatha Carlyle
Broker Manager
Greater Jacksonville
904.655.4825
Tabatha.Carlyle@devoted.com

Yesenia Mijares
Broker Manager
Palm Beach/Broward
305.498.7616
yesenia.mijares@devoted.com

Marta de la Pezuela
Sales Manager
Broward/Palm Beach
786.514.4435
mdelapezuela@devoted.com

mailto:Scorpio.mosley@devoted.com
mailto:annie.granda@devoted.com
mailto:Tabatha.Carlyle@devoted.com
mailto:yesenia.mijares@devoted.com
mailto:mdelapezuela@devoted.com


Georgia

10 | Local Leader Contact

Tracy Bryant
Director of Sales,
NC, SC, GA
704.388.2013
tracy.bryant@devoted.com

Emily Obenour
Broker Manager
404.922.2180
emily.obenour@devoted.co

JackWinn
Broker Manager
706.888.1763
jack.winn@devoted.com

Les Lipscomb
Broker Manager
678.436.1437
les.lipscomb@devoted.com

mailto:emily.obenour@devoted.com
mailto:jack.winn@devoted.com
mailto:les.lipscomb@devoted.com


Hawai‘i

11 | Local Leader Contact

Ka'ili Honbo
Sales Director
808.330.0169
kaili.honbo@devoted.com

John Fulbright
Broker Manager
808.342.3311
john.fulbright@devoted.com

mailto:kaili.honbo@devoted.com
mailto:john.fulbright@devoted.com


Illinois

12 | Local Leader Contact

Jotham Cortez
Director of Sales
MO, AR, KY, Southern IL
573.356.4005
jotham.cortez@devoted.com

Lauren Fodde
Broker Manager
MO, AR, Southern IL
314.699.5687
lauren.fodde@devoted.com

Luz Santiago
Broker Manager
773.879.2792
luz.santiago@devoted.com

Kevin Carr
Sales Manager
219.413.1121
kevin.carr@devoted.com

mailto:jotham.cortez@devoted.com
mailto:lauren.fodde@devoted.com
mailto:luz.santiago@devoted.com
mailto:kevin.carr@devoted.com


Indiana

13 | Local Leader Contact

Charles Woelfert
Director of Sales
IN, OH
317.376.2442
charles.woelfert@devoted.com

Bob Herbst
Broker Manager
IN
317.496.1841
bob.herbst@devoted.com

http://charles.woelfert@devoted.com
http://bob.herbst@devoted.com


Kentucky

14 | Local Leader Contact

Jotham Cortez
Director of Sales
KY, MO, AR, Southern IL
573.356.4005
jotham.cortez@devoted.com

Cole Lawson
Broker Manager
618.946.1111
cole.lawson@devoted.com

mailto:jotham.cortez@devoted.com
mailto:cole.lawson@devoted.com


Mississippi

15 | Local Leader Contact

Eric Carney
Sales Director
MS, AL, East AR, TN, Northwest FL
615.336.0055
eric.carney@devoted.com

Mark Borders
Broker Manager
North MS, East AR, West TN
615.533.2087
mark.borders@devoted.com

Ann Celano
Broker Manager
228.910.3366
ann.celano@devoted.com

http://eric.carney@devoted.com
http://mark.borders@devoted.com
mailto:ann.celano@devoted.com


Missouri

16 | Local Leader Contact

Jotham Cortez
Director of Sales
MO, AR, KY, Southern IL
573.356.4005
jotham.cortez@devoted.com

Lauren Fodde
Broker Manager
MO, AR, Southern IL
314.699.5687
lauren.fodde@devoted.com

Misty Burks
Broker Manager
AR, MO
479.879.0879
misty.burks@devoted.com

mailto:jotham.cortez@devoted.com
mailto:lauren.fodde@devoted.com
mailto:misty.burks@devoted.com


North Carolina

17 | Local Leader Contact

Tracy Bryant
Director of Sales
NC, SC, GA
704.388.2013
tracy.bryant@devoted.com

Jenn Rice
Broker Manager
980.334.1311
jenn.rice@devoted.com

Chris Bieser
Broker Manager
828.215.3399
chris.bieser@devoted.com

mailto:chris.bieser@devoted.com


Ohio

18 | Local Leader Contact

Gena Cerasuolo
Broker Manager
NW OH (Greater Toledo, Lima, Central,
Greater Cleveland
216.469.2475
Gena.Cerasuolo@devoted.com

Charles Woelfert
Director of Sales
OH, IN
317.376.2442
charles.woelfert@devoted.com

Melita Mcgill
Broker Manager
Greater Cincinnati/Dayton
859.750.4164
Melita.mcgill@devoted.com

Susan Myers-Sutton
Broker Manager
Youngstown Market
330.360.2219
susan.myers-sutton@devoted.com

Robert (Bob) Miller
Broker Manager
Greater Columbus
614.806.3385
Bob.miller@devoted.com

Therese Amato
Broker Manager
Greater Cleveland
440.829.8850
therese.amato@devoted.com

mailto:Gena.Cerasuolo@devoted.com
http://charles.woelfert@devoted.com
mailto:Melita.mcgill@devoted.com
mailto:susan.myers-sutton@devoted.com
mailto:Bob.miller@devoted.com
mailto:therese.amato@devoted.com


Ohio Continued

19 | Local Leader Contact

Kimberly Harsh
Broker Manager
Stark, Portage, Summit, Geauga, Lake, Eastern Cuyahoga
330.212.1794
kimberly.harsh@devoted.com

http://kimberly.harsh@devoted.com


Oregon

20 | Local Leader Contact

Larry Clemons
Sales Director
OR, WA
517.862.2896
larry.clemons@devoted.com

Autumn Edwards
Broker Manager
541.900.4431
autumn.edwards@devoted.com

Amy Ansen
Broker Manager
503.970.6786
amy.ansen@devoted.com

mailto:larry.clemons@devoted.com
mailto:autumn.edwards@devoted.com
mailto:amy.ansen@devoted.com


Pennsylvania

21 | Local Leader Contact

Chase Lewis
Director of Sales
267.777.1497
chase.lewis@devoted.com

Nicole Green
Broker Manager
484.250.3233
nicole.green@devoted.com

mailto:chase.lewis@devoted.com
mailto:nicole.green@devoted.com


South Carolina

22 | Local Leader Contact

Josh Nadeau
Broker Manager
980.352.0088
josh.nadeau@devoted.com

Ahna Hendrickson
Broker Manager
608.279.5891
ahna.hendrickson@devoted.com

Tracy Bryant
Sales Director
NC, SC, GA
704.388.2013
tracy.bryant@devoted.com

mailto:josh.nadeau@devoted.com
mailto:ahna.hendrickson@devoted.com
http://tracy.bryant@devoted.com


Tennessee

23 | Local Leader Contact

Sherry Bagwell
Broker Manager
Middle TN
615.477.4351
sherry.bagwell@devoted.com

Eric Carney
Director of Sales
TN, MS, AL, East AR, Northwest FL
615.336.0055
eric.carney@devoted.com

Mark Borders
Broker Manager
West TN, North MS, East AR
615.533.2087
mark.borders@devoted.com

Elizabeth Rutan-Ram
Broker Manager
East TN
865.456.0019
elizabeth.rutan-ram@devoted.com

http://sherry.bagwell@devoted.com
http://eric.carney@devoted.com
http://mark.borders@devoted.com
http://tracy.bryant@devoted.com
mailto:elizabeth.rutan-ram@devoted.com


Texas

24 | Local Leader Contact

Charles Prince
Sales Director
Houston
713.304.4950
cprince@devoted.com

Anne Dillon
Broker Manager
Houston
832.330.2047
adillon@devoted.com

Sophia Leckie
Sales Manager
El Paso
575.323.4943
sophia.leckie@devoted.com

Teresa Trevino Martinez
Sales Manager
San Antonio, Austin
210.260.8700
teresa.martinez@devoted.com

Aaron Hampton
Sales Director
Beaumont, Austin, San Antonio, El Paso
409.550.8592
aaron.hampton@devoted.com

Dana Ewing
Broker Manager
Austin, San Antonio
361.549.6732
dana.ewing@devoted.com

mailto:cprince@devoted.com
mailto:adillon@devoted.com
mailto:sophia.leckie@devoted.com
mailto:teresa.martinez@devoted.com
mailto:aaron.hampton@devoted.com
mailto:dana.ewing@devoted.com


Texas Continued

25 | Local Leader Contact

Steve Klaus
Broker Manager
Houston
310.431.1631
steven.klaus@devoted.com

mailto:steven.klaus@devoted.com


Washington

26 | Local Leader Contact

Larry Clemons
Sales Director
OR , WA
517-862-2896
Larry.clemons@devoted.com

Kristin Epperly
Broker Manager
253.241.3603
kristin.epperly@devoted.com

mailto:Larry.clemons@devoted.com
mailto:kristin.epperly@devoted.com

